

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF GEORGIA**

Civil Action File No. 2018CV306061
Superior Court of Fulton County

ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP,
JOHN L. GORNALL and WILHELM ZIEGLER

Defendants/Petitioners,

v.

GREENAVATIONS POWER, LLC
and GREENAVATIONS POWER DUBLIN LLC,

Plaintiffs/Respondents.

**PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE TO DEFENDANTS'
APPLICATION FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL**

Scott A. Schweber
Georgia Bar No. 631286
scott@atl-lawyers.com
Shuli L. Green
Georgia Bar No. 297460
sgreen@atl-lawyers.com
SCHWEBER GREEN LAW GROUP
2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 300
Atlanta, Georgia 30319
Telephone: (404) 460-5120
Facsimile: (404) 745-0740

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....5

II. STATEMENT OF PERTINENT FACTS.....6

III. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....10

IV. ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY.....13

 A. The Issue to be Decided on Appeal is Not Dispositive of the Case.....13

 B. The Order Will Not Cause Substantial Error at Trial.....17

 C. The Order Does Not Raise Issues of First Impression.....22

V. CONCLUSION.....26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

GEORGIA SUPREME COURT

Newell Recycling of Atlanta, Inc. v. Jordan Jones & Goulding, Inc.
 288 Ga. 236 (2010).....12, 17, 18

Shipman v. Horizon Corp.,
 245 Ga. 808 (1980).....14
